## KAMLOOPS AIRPORT

Fees & Charges Guide Effective January 1, 2025

		Effe	ctive January 1, 20	025	
LANDING FEES					
Domestic/International Flights					
Per 1,000 kg MTOW					
2,000 kg to 21,000 kg		9.00			
21,001 kg to 45,000 kg		10.75			
45,001 kg to 99,999 kg		12.25			
Rounded to next 1000kg					
GENERAL TERMINAL CHARGES					
Domestic/International Flights	\$	5.50	Per Enplaned Sea	t	
AIRCRAFT PARKING	Ψ	DAILY	MONTHLY		
<2,000kg	\$	11.80	\$ 94.10		
2,001 kg - 5000 kg		11.80	\$ 94.10		
5,001 kg - 7,500 kg		21.20			
7,501 kg - 10,000 kg	\$	30.20	\$ 602.40		
10,001 kg - 30,000 kg	\$	39.40	\$ 785.00		
30,001 kg - 60,000 kg		60.80	\$ 1,206.00		
60,001 kg - 100,000kg		91.70	,		
100,001kg - 200,000 kg		153.40	\$ 3,016.20		
200,001kg - 300,000 kg		214.20			
>300,001 kg	\$	276.70	\$ 5,429.50		
*Daily rate charged after 2 hours					
**Light Aircraft parking at South Side Airport contact					
Kamloops Flying Club www.kamloopsflyingclub.com RECOVERY FEE FOR CUSTOMS CLEARANCE					
CBSA surcharge(cost recovery), in addition to international	ıl lar	ding and nar	king fees		
Monday to Friday: 08:30 - 16:30 hours		No charge	AOE 30	Entry up to 30 passengers	
Monday to Friday: 16:30 - 24:00 hours	\$		AOE 15		
Saturday	\$		AOE 15		
Sunday	\$	887.00	AOE 15		
Statutory Holidays	\$	1,064.00			
Scheduled Int'l carrier requires prior agreement					
AIRPORT PARKING (VEHICLE)					
Public Hourly		2.50			
Public Daily		16.00	Tax Included		
Public Weekly (7 d 24hr)		98.00	Tax Included		
YKA Employee Monthly		31.75	Plus Tax		
Off Airport - Employee Annual Annual Permit - Public		439.00 1,394.00	Plus Tax Plus Tax		
AIRPORT PARKING (VIOLATIONS)	Φ	1,394.00	rius rax		
Class A Violations (expired)	\$	25.00	Per Day	After 10 Days - \$50.00 + daily violations	
Class B Violations (unauthorized zone)		30.00	1 of Day	After 10 Days - \$60.00 per violation	
,	_			After 10 days vehicle subject to removal from lot	
GROUND TRANSPORTATION AND COURIER				· · ·	
Ride Share Per Trip	\$	2.50	Plus Tax	Per Unit	
Shuttle/Bus/Courier/Limousine Per Pickup		28.75	Plus Tax	Per Unit	
Shuttle/Bus/Courier/Limousine Monthly		104.50		Per Unit	
Shuttle/Bus/Courier/Limousine Semi-Annual		572.00		Per Unit	
Shuttle/Bus/Courier/Limousine Annual		1,002.25		Per Unit	
Taxi Annual		221.25	Plus Tax	Per Unit	
Taxi License Transfer Fee Parking/RAP/BVOP Tag Replacement		55.00 10.75	Plus Tax Plus Tax	Per Unit	
FUELING SERVICE FEE	Ф	19.75	rius iax	Per Unit	
Fuel Service Vehicle	\$	736.75		Per Unit	
Aircraft Fuel Service Tank		130.75		Per Installed Tank	
	ŕ				
AIRPORT INTROVENIENT FEE	All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are required to pay \$15.00 Per Deplaned Passenger				
AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FEE All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are re	equi	red to pay			
				+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are re	ed t	o self-		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requireport AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repo	ed t	o self- rtified		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requireport AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repo	ed t	o self- rtified		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requireport AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repo	ed t ce rtin	o self- rtified g is not		<b>V</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requireport AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repo	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to		γ ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to		γ ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to		γ στο το Εφισιού (19 στο 19	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to		γ	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to		γ	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-reported completed.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to			
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-reported completed.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2 Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to			
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are re the Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2 Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755 REGULATORY RECOVERY FEE	ed t ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to dress or			
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are re the Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2 Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755  REGULATORY RECOVERY FEE Airport Firefighting Service	ed to ce ortin	o self- rtified g is not mitted to	Per Enplaned Pas		
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2  Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755  REGULATORY RECOVERY FEE Airport Firefighting Service AIRPORT SERVICES	ed t ce rtin F re g ad	o self- ritified g is not mitted to dress or		ssenger	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are re the Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2  Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755  REGULATORY RECOVERY FEE Airport Firefighting Service  ARPORT SERVICES  After Hours Technical Service	ed t ce rtin Fre g ad	o self- rtified g is not mitted to dress or 8.00 98.75	per hour	ssenger per Technician (min 3 hours)	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are re the Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repo- completed.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and Al the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2 Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755  REGULATORY RECOVERY FEE Airport Firefighting Service After Hours Technical Service After Hours Technical Service	ed t ce rtin Fre g ad	o self- riffied g is not mitted to dress or 8.00 98.75 119.25	per hour per hour	ssenger  per Technician (min 3 hours) per piece of equipment	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requir report AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repocompleted.  Passenger numbers are to be reported via email and AI the Kamloops Airport Authority Society at the following arrangements for electronic transfer must be made:  Kamloops Airport Authority Society 7 West Victoria Street Kamloops, BC V2C 1A2  Email: kaas@kamloops.ca Tel: 250 828 3755  REGULATORY RECOVERY FEE Airport Firefighting Service After Hours Technical Service After Hours Firefighting Service	ed t ce prtin	e self- riffied g is not mitted to dress or 8.00 98.75 119.25 577.00	per hour per hour per hour	ssenger per Technician (min 3 hours)	
All passenger aircraft with a MTOW over 4,000kg are rethe Airport Improvement Fee. Air Operators are requireport AIF passenger numbers. An invoice for the total aircraft capacity will be assessed and billed if self-repo	ed t ce prting	o self- riffied g is not mitted to dress or 8.00 98.75 119.25	per hour per hour	ssenger  per Technician (min 3 hours) per piece of equipment	